ZA

Decision No. L[z lef

2IF0RE IS RAIIROLD CONRCISSION OF TEE STLPE OF CALIRORNIL

Iz the Xatter of tae .G.pplic tion of
G’-‘u"" TESTERN POTER COMRANY OF
CLALIZCRTIA _
for amthorit Yy to Lszzue ond zell
$%,000,000. face emount of Sories
e firw and. refunding mortgage .

bonds end $4,000,000. Zece amoumt ) Applicetion No. 11759
of five year: "’:.vc and one holf '
percent notes.

. Guy C. Earl and Caaffec E. Hall,
by Cmi....oe pore .‘all Lor appl:.cunu..

JECCR0, Commiszsiomer:

In this brocee-di;ng Great Vestern Rower Compeny of

CaliZoraie asks permission tq lssue and sell 71, 000,000. of its
Series ™D" first and re“u.nain‘;gg mortgege bonds at not loss than
95 percont of face volue, and ~4.- 000,000. of unsecurcd notes at
20Y less thsn 95.75 borccnt o.,. :Ea.ce volue. The compahy 2lso

SZc permission to uwse the p':ocee,a.:; to be obtained .‘.’ﬁrom' tke Sale
0L the bomds and no uey, wogotaor with the ;1,587 500. aoreuo:ﬂore
obieined from ize sale at 92.5 of tae 1,500,000, of Series "D"
bonds sutnaorized by Decision Noo 14541, to reimbur.,o ite |

treasury om secount of moneyes oxpenfod In re-&cqv.irin.:_; ‘e

coupenyTs Series TIT ‘o-oﬁd’s 2nd to nrovide for the Deyment at




méturity or. Novembor L1, 1925 of the_ﬁ&,l??,eoo; of %ze fen.yeéf
six porcent dodemturos now outstending.

4s o Uerch 1, 1919, epplicent executed its first end
refunding mortg&éo. The mortgage 15 of thé'”0pon-ena" tyo6.
The bonds securcd theroby are Yo be iscued in sériea of such date,
returity, not later thenm Merck 1, 1979, intcrest rate, rg&émptidn
end conversion festures azd of ouch other provisions 28 may be
determined at tho time of i»:ue. 'Eeretoforé thé'comyany
iysuoa 86,000,000. of Series “Aﬁ six vercent bondu duno 1949, )
£8,500,000. of Sories "B"\ sevor po*ccnt bonds uue 1950 000 OOO.

Sexriez "CT zix vc*cont bonds due 1952 and &8, SOO OOO. of
Series "D" five ané one balf percent bords due 1955.

Tho compony *ebort thet prior to January 1, 1925, it
re-acquired 3964,790. of tno Series "3" bonds at & cost of
21,025,556.75 snd om fugnet 1, 1925, it rodeomed the remeining
&7,535,300. et & cost of $8,273,940. the total cost of re-acquir-
ing the £8,500,000. of Series "™ bonds belng §9,299,495.75.

0f this emount 1t iz s2id thet £$6,978,900. was provided by tke

selc of donds heretvofore autnorized by tho Commissioxn, ldaving
expenditures of $2,520;5§6;?5 waickh spplicant allege° heve not
been paid or provided through the Lssue of utocL bo s or other
Securities but were mede with moneys im the ureaoury recoived

ther sources. | |

Lo addition to these expenditures, it appesrs t;at
applicant will Do recudired to expon&v$4,177,600. in paying at
materlity onx November 1, 1925, the six pe}cenx debenxures now
ontstanding. 4£d8ing the $4,177,800. to tre £2,320, 596 75
_results in g total of £6,498,196.75.




To provide in pert this smount applicant mow ssks
permission to iscue end sell tho 51,000,000. of Series D" bonds
axd the :-;4,000,000'. o.f no‘aea; The bonde are identical to ‘thc
Series "D“ bonds now outstanding, sre dated ¥ cbmry L, 1925,
bear int cs‘c at 5-../2. poreent mer oppum, meture ebmry 1, 1955,
and ere celloble at a 'oremim:: of one elgath of one verccn‘t for
each Jeaxr of the tnoxpired term. |

Tre notes are & DoW issue. Trey will be unsecured,
w1l be dated November 2, 1925, boar interest at 5~1/2 vercont
Por snmmm, mature Novembor 2, 1930 and be calleble ot a pre:wnim»
of one fourih’ of oze percent for esck year of ‘che wexpired texm.

- Tae recorxd shows thot applicent aas nade arrangc"cnt...
%o sell tke $1,000, OOO. of bonds 8t 95 and tho 4, OOO 000. of
noves at 95.75, or for o total of 54,780,000. Tn sddis ion, it
now 2es on hsnd $1,387.500. vfb.;.ch it obtoined from the sale, at
92-1/2, of %the $l,500‘,000. £ Series DT vonds anthorized by
Decicion Fo. 14541, deted Februery 5. 1ézs, in Lppli cation No.
L0786. Tho totel n*oceeé:'* ox nend und to be rocoivca. “aus
cmount to £6,167,500. Deducm.ng tho 54,177, 600. noedod o
retire the debentures leaves s belence of .;p1,989,900-. ravailabler"
for reimbursement. In thiz connection, | .‘J‘ames 3;' Black,
applicans™s v:i.cex-—pz:esic’.on‘t.dnd gonersl monager, Lestified thot
efter _reiﬁibursemen‘c vhe proceceds would e msed fOI," constmctim |
PTYPOSES. Thac construction Program of the.compary nas been
outlined in former ~procoé&ings. | |

L herewis h sehmldt the follovwing forn of order:-

Great Western Power Compony of Californis, naving

applied to the Railrosd Commission for permiszsion to Lssue bonds -

3




onéd notes, & public hesring heving been hold ond +he Railroad

Coumissior being of the opimior tizzt the money, vroverty ox Labor N
%o be procured or paid for through‘such‘issﬁe andv3a193£31reasonably |
reguired by épplicant for the'purpoee specif Le&.hcrein and thet
tee expenditures are not im whole or im part reasonobly

chargeable 1o operating expenso or %o Income, -

IT IS EZREBY O2DF2ED thet Grest Western Power Coupeny
of Californis be, and i4 1z & boreby, euthorizod to issue and sell
&% not less than 9% percent of face value plus acerucd interest,
$1,000,000. of itz Sorie:s "D" £iwst and refanding‘bondz, and at
not less tzan 95.75 percont of face value plus accraéd'interest,
$4,000,000. of ive year five and one half Porceut wnsecured
notes.

T IS EZREBY FTURTIZR CRDERZD thst Great Wesitern Pover
ompaxy of Californmia be, and 4% ic reroby, suvaorized to uwse the
rroceeds, other trzn accrued interest, to ve roceived tarough
the issue and gale of tho bomds and notes neroin autnorize&
Togetzer with the nrocecdw reoceoived from tre sale o2 the
$1,500,000. of Scries "D" bonds autnorized to be issued by
Decision Ko. 14541 dated Pebruary 5, 1925, to pay at ma*urity tne._
$4,177,500. of debentures snd to reimburse its ury on accomnt
o money° oxpended in ot tizing its Series "BT fir"t ond ;efund;ng
zoxtgoge bonds; un&.:eciuion.xo. 14541 doted. “boruary S, 1925 bc,
snd it is zereoy, mod;fieu 20 2s %o vermit Grect Wbutern 2ower
Compeny of Cﬂ*i*c*nia To uee the proceed° ”rom,the'nule of the
Series ™" bonau an aorized tne*ein.for the purnoses ment;oned.
mhé-accruéd intere . may_bc used for general corporuie. gurpovev.

The aa*hority herein granted is uundect to “urtner
conditions as follows:z=~




L11 procoeds w30l to reimburse anplicznt’s treasuxy
oz account of moneys oxponded to rotire Scrics
"3" bonds, zhall be uzed to Pinence in nart .
'construction-eﬂ@en&itures. |

Lpplicent chall Zeop such rocord of thé izsue, cale
and dolivory of the oonds and notes poroin
authorized to be issued and of The dispozivion

£ The procecds as will -nable‘it‘to file on or

bofore the 25tk dey of esch month e verified
roport e& required by tho 2silrosd Commission’s
Gener&i Ozdoxr No. 24, vnich order in_so for &8
spplicable, is nade a part of this order.

Tee anthority herein gsrantod to issue bopnds end
notes wAll become effoctive whom spplicent nes
vaid the‘fee brescriﬁba by Sectionm 57 of the.
Public U zlxtieu Aet, vhnich fee iz 21, 08~.50.,

Tndexr the autno_ ity rerein grantea_no‘oonda-or
notes mey bYe issued afterfbeéembé%‘zl, 1925;

The foregoing opinion and'order.aré<heréby'approvedféna’:-
ordered Liled nz tne Opinion ond Order oL the-Railroadvdomﬁiésion'of'

tkho Staue of Ca1¢forn1a.

DATED at San Fx nci...co Ce.lifornia., this _‘Zéﬁ doy of
October, 1925.

%
ﬁef”zﬂ—/mw.«

T ADT ™
'DAID:)'B; ORIGINAL APPLICA TONW, "7““‘”"7*‘3

WoALL
w ',;“Z»mw

T2 moare.

~ Socy oAy, -Kv road Nommizalion,
Stave of Califoraiz,




